08-02-2004 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 102803070 RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 **PATENTS ONLY** (Rev. 03/01) U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): **HAEMOPEP PHARMA GmbH** Name: Pharis Biotech GmbH Street Address: Feodor-Lynen-Str. 31 BDIRETA1 00060116 08480359 Street Address: FC:8021 City: Hanover State/Country: **GERMANY** Postal Code: D-30625 Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Other: **Execution Date:** July 21, 2004 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s): 08/480,359, filed June 7, 1995 5,665,861 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applica-1 tions and patents involved: concerning this matter should be mailed:

CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666

Attorney Docket Number: P58143D

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 40.00

Enclosed

Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to **Deposit**Account No. 06-1358.

DO NOT	LICE	TUIC	CDACE	•
DO NOT	USE	ппю	SPAUE	:

8. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William E. Player

31,409

July 27, 2004

Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

2

JCH 103-2/02

ς ι

<u> ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Haemopep Pharma GmbH a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, Feodor-Lynen-Str. 5, D-30625 Hanover, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is (i) the sole owner of the invention described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent identified as United States Patent Application No. 08/480,359 for CARDIODILATIN FRAGMENT, PROCESS FOR PREPARING SAME AND USE THEREOF, which application issued as United States Letters Patent No. 5,665,861 on September 9, 1997, (ii) by virtue of an Assignment Document recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 1991, at Reel 5903, Frame 713-717; and

WHEREAS, Pharis Biotech GmbH a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, Feodox-Lynen-Str. 31,D-30625, Hanover, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, patent application, and Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents resulting therefrom insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

Assignor also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, reexamination and continuation applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, heirs, assigns and representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Assignor hereby grants William E. Player; Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Marvin R. Stern; Michael R. Slobasky; and Jonathan L. Scherer (Registration Nos. 31,409; 20,851; 22,769; 20,640; 26,421; and 29,851 respectively) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor's duly authorized representative does hereunto set hand and seal on the date subscribed, below.

Haemopep Pharma GmbH

By: Propagation (signature)

(typed/printed name)

Managing Director (title)

Witnesses: (1) Live (Harkus Heyer)

Date: July 21, 2004

(2) Wy (bolt - George Date: 2004 - 07 - 21

FOR SSMK NN)

Rinhomasi2003/MARCH/P56143D-aft/1 slasslgn_put.wpd

RECORDED: 07/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015624 FRAME: 0551